Sales and Service through our
Global Network of Industrial Distributors
Binks International Offices
Americas:
Europe/Asia/Africa:
Pacific Rim:
USA Mexico Brazil
United Kingdom France Germany

3
4
5
BINKS TROPHY SERIES GUNS ARE:
COATING TYPES
THIN (5-25 Centipoise, 15-19 sec. Zahn 2 Cup) - Wash primers, dyes, stains, solvents, water, inks, sealers, lacquers, lubricants, zinc chromates, acrylics
MEDIUM (20-70 Centipoise, 20-30 sec. Zahn 2 Cup) - Synthetic enamels, varnishes, shellacs, fillers, primers, epoxies, urethanes, lubricants, wax emulsions, enamels
HEAVY (70-160 Centipoise, 31-66 sec Zahn 2 Cup)
ADHESIVES - Water-based vinyl, glues, solvent-based neoprenes, contact cements
CERAMICS - Abrasive materials, glazes, engoves, porcelain enamel
ATOMIZATION TECHNOLOGIES
 HVLP Air Pressure is less than 10 psi at the air cap.  Meets USA standards and regulatory requirements
 LVMP Provides equal to or greater transfer efficiency at higher air pressures than HVLP
 CONV Can spray at any air pressure.  Good for viscous materials
GUN TYPE SPRAY GUN TECHNOLOGY COATING TYPES NEEDLE MATERIAL TIP SIZE AIR CAP ORDER NUMBER
Full Size Gravity HVLP Thin Stainless 1.2 mm (.047) 32H 2466-12HV-32SG
 HVLP Thin/ Medium Stainless 1.4 mm (.055) 32H 2466-14HV-32SG
 HVLP Medium Stainless 1.8 mm (.070) 32H 2466-18HV-32SG
 LVMP Thin Stainless 1.2 mm (.047) 23L 2466-12LV-23SG
 LVMP Thin/ Medium Stainless 1.4 mm (.055) 23L 2466-14LV-23SG
 LVMP Medium/Heavy Stainless 1.8 mm (.070) 23L 2466-18LV-23SG
 Conventional Thin Stainless 1.4 mm (.055) 12C 2466-14CN-12SG
 Conventional Thin/ Medium Stainless 1.6 mm (.063) 12C 2466-16CN-12SG
 Conventional Medium/Heavy Stainless 1.8 mm (.070) 12C 2466-18CN-12SG
Full Size   HVLP Thin Stainless 0.85 mm (.034) 33H 2465-85HV-33S0
Pressure HVLP Thin Plastic 0.85 mm (.034) 31H 2465-85HV-31P0
 HVLP Thin Stainless 1.0 mm (.040) 33H 2465-10HV-33S0
 HVLP Thin Plastic 1.0 mm (.040) 31H 2465-10HV-31P0
 HVLP Thin/ Medium Stainless 1.2 mm (.047) 32H 2465-12HV-32S0
 HVLP Thin/ Medium Plastic 1.2 mm (.047) 31H 2465-12HV-31P0
 HVLP Medium Stainless 1.4 mm (.055) 32H 2465-14HV-32S0
 HVLP Medium Plastic 1.4 mm (.055) 31H 2465-14HV-31P0
 HVLP Medium Stainless 1.6 mm (.063) 32H 2465-16HV-32S0
 HVLP Medium Stainless 1.8 mm (.070) 32H 2465-18HV-32S0
 LVMP Thin Stainless 0.85 mm (.034) 22L 2465-85LV-22S0
 LVMP Thin Stainless 1.0 mm (.040) 22L 2465-10LV-22S0
 LVMP Thin/ Medium Stainless 1.2 mm (.047) 23L 2465-12LV-23S0
 LVMP Thin/ Medium Stainless 1.4 mm (.055) 23L 2465-14LV-23S0
 LVMP Medium Stainless 1.6 mm (.063) 23L 2465-16LV-23S0
 Conventional Thin/ Non-Stick Coatings Stainless 1.0 mm (.040) 11C 2465-10CN-11S0
 Conventional Thin/ Medium/ Mold Release/  Stainless 1.2 mm (.047) 11C 2465-12CN-11S0
  Non-Stick Coatings
 Conventional Thin/ Medium Stainless 1.4 mm (.055) 11C 2465-14CN-11S0
 Conventional Ceramics Tungsten Carbide 1.4 mm (.055) 14C 2465-14CN-14V0
 Conventional Ceramics Tungsten Carbide 1.8 mm (.055) 14C 2465-18CN-14V0
 Conventional Ceramics/ Zinc Rich Coatings Tungsten Carbide 2.2 mm (.055) 14C 2465-22CN-14V0
 Conventional Ceramics Tungsten Carbide 2.6 mm (.055) 14C 2465-26CN-14V0
 Conventional Thin/ Medium/ Heavy Stainless 1.6 mm (.063) 11C 2465-16CN-11S0
 Conventional Thin/ Medium/ Heavy Stainless 1.6 mm (.063) 12C 2465-16CN-12S0
 Conventional Thin/ Medium/ Heavy Stainless 1.8 mm (.070) 11C 2465-18CN-11S0
 Conventional Medium/ Adhesives Stainless 2.0 mm (.079) 14C 2465-20CN-14S0
 Conventional Medium/ Adhesives Stainless 2.2 mm (.087) 14C 2465-22CN-14S0
 Round Spray Thin/ Medium Stainless 1.2 mm (.047) 16 2465-12CN-16S0
Full Size Siphon HVLP Thin/ Medium Stainless 1.8 mm (.070) 32H 2465-18HV-32SS
 LVMP Thin/ Medium Stainless 1.8 mm (.070) 23L 2465-18LV-23SS
 Conventional Thin/ Medium Stainless 1.6 mm (.063) 12C 2465-16CN-12SS
 Conventional Thin/ Medium/ Adhesives/  Stainless 1.8 mm (.070) 12C 2465-18CN-12SS
  Non-Stick Coatings
Touch Up  HVLP Thin Stainless 1.0 mm (.040) C1 1466-10HV-C1S
Gravity HVLP Medium Stainless 1.2 mm (.047) C1 1466-12HV-C1S
 LVMP Thin Stainless 1.0 mm (.040) B1 1466-10LV-B1S
 LVMP Medium Stainless 1.2 mm (.047) B1 1466-12LV-B1S
 Round Spray Thin Stainless 1.0 mm (.040) A1 1466-10LV-A1S
Touch Up  HVLP Very Thin Stainless 0.8 mm (.030) C1 1465-08HV-C1S
Pressure HVLP Thin Stainless 1.0 mm (.040) C1 1465-10HV-C1S
 HVLP Thin Plastic 1.0 mm (.040) C1 1465-10HV-C1P
 HVLP Thin Stainless 1.2 mm (.047) C1 1465-12HV-C1S
 HVLP Medium / Heavy Stainless 1.4 mm (.055) C1 1465-14HV-C1S
 HVLP Thin Plastic 1.4 mm (.055) C1 1465-14HV-C1P
 LVMP Thin Stainless 1.0 mm (.040) B1 1465-10LV-B1S
 LVMP Medium Stainless 1.2 mm (.047) B1 1465-12LV-B1S
 LVMP Heavy Stainless 1.4 mm (.055) B1 1465-14LV-B1S
 Round Spray Thin Stainless 1.0 mm (.040) A1 1465-10LV-A1S
For additional information
see Binks Trophy Series
Spray Gun Bulletins 77-3026,
77-3027, 77-3042, 77-3043